# OP \$80.00 /35/9

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Curacid America Corporation	11/10/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Efrain Ramon Vasquez	
Street Address:	Av. Del Libertado 828*8* "A"	
City:	1001 Capial Federal	
State/Country:	ARGENTINA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7357923
Patent Number:	6383499

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)415-0013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bmargulies@neifeld.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce T. Margulies

Address Line 1: 4813-B Eisenhower Ave.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECOS0001
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Bruce T. Margulies

### Total Attachments: 4

source=ExecutedAssignments\_ECOS0001\_12-2-2008#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignments\_ECOS0001\_12-2-2008#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignments\_ECOS0001\_12-2-2008#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignments\_ECOS0001\_12-2-2008#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0932

500718528

## 37 CFR 3.24 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Curacid America Corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1101 30th Street, N.W., Suite 305, Washington, DC 2007 ("hereinafter ASSIGNOR"), which is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to 1) U.S. Letters Patent 7,357.923, issued on April 15, 2008, and 2) U.S. Letters Patent 6,383,499 issued May 7, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Efrain Ramon Vasquez, having an address at Av. Del Libertado 828\*8\*
"A", 1001 Capital Federal, Argentina (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said two Letters Patents.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest to said two Letters Patents, including any and all Letters Patent issued as divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries, to issue any of said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely the same as though this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or his representatives any known facts respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Neifeld IP Law, P.C, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including firm reference number, application number.

Neifel	d Ka	s er	FR.000
833.3	dia sa		

filling date, and execution date, and any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: <u>Mas haffa D.C.</u> 170 www.b.s-110.2200

Dr/Verique Segura President and CEO, Caracid America/Corporation

Desc:\_\_\_\_\_

Effraín Ramon Vasquez, Ay, Del Libertado 828\*8\* "A" 1001 Capial Federal, Argentina

RWH/Printed: November 3, 2008 (4:00pm)
Y:\Info\FirmForms\USProsecutionForms\37\_CFR\_1\_46\_AssignmentOfApplication.wpd

11/19/2008 01:06 2423658362 TREASURECAY LIMITF PAGE 01

Neifeld Ref: EFFR0001

# 37 CFR 3,24 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Curacid America Corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1101 30th Street, N.W., Suite 305, Washington, DC 2007 ("hereinafter ASSIGNOR"), which is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to 1) U.S. Letters Patent 7,357,923, issued on April 15, 2008, and 2) U.S. Letters Patent 6,383,499 issued May 7, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Efrain Ramon Vasquez, having an address at Av. Del Libertado 828\*8\*
"A", 1001 Capial Federal, Argentina (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said two Letters Patents,

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest to said two Letters Patents, including any and all Letters Patent issued as divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries, to issue any of said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely the same as though this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or his representatives any known facts respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Neifeld IP Law, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including firm reference number, application number,

Page 1 of 2

02

Neifeld Ref: EFFR0001

filing date, and execution date, and any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	7 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Dr. Enrique Segura, President and CEO, Curacid America Corporation

Date: 11-19-08

Efftain Ramon Vasquez,

Av. Del Libertado 828\*8\* "A" 1001 Capial Federal, Argentina

RWH/Printed: November 3, 2008 (4:00pm)

 $Y:\\ Info\\ FirmForms\\ USProsecutionForms\\ 37\_CFR\_1\_46\_AssignmentOfApplication.wpd$ 

**PATENT** REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0936